WAKE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Curriculum Student Profile for Fall 2018 Term
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Primary Academic Program

Primary Academic Program (Continued)

Arts - Associate

Associate in Science/Diploma in Science
Business Administration

Nursing /Nurse Aide (Certificate) / Pre-Nu
Engineering - Associate

Special Studies

College Transfer Pathway

Early Childhood Education

Medical Office Administration

Criminal Justice Technology

Accounting

Dental Assisting / Hygiene: Associate, Dip
Simulation and Game Development
Information Technology: Computer Progr:
Advertising and Graphic Design
Information Technology: Cyber Security, C
Radiography/Pre-Radiography

Human Services Technology

Associate in Science Early College
Information Technology: Network Manage
Construction Management Technology
Information Technology: Web Designer/D
Health and Fitness Science/Health and Fiti
Air Condition, Heat and Refriger Tech

Arts - Associate in Fine Arts / Visual Arts
Cosmetology

Automotive Systems Technology

Medical Assisting/Pre-Medical Assisting
Welding Technology

Office Administration

Culinary Arts

Business Analytics

Biopharmaceutical Technology
Mechanical Engineering Technology
Information Technology: Data Science anc
Hospitality Management / Hospitality Rest
Electrical System Technology

Information Technology: Technical Suppor
Architectural Technology

Information Technology: Computer Engin¢
Electronics Engineering Technology
Baking and Pastry Arts

Emergency Medical Science / Pre-Emerge
Supply Chain Management

Fire Protection Technology

Interior Design / Residential Interior Desig
Medical Laboratory Technology/Pre-Medi
Civil Engineering Technology

Information Technology: Data Storage anc
Geomatics Technology

Information Technology: Healthcare Busin
(Program not identified)

IT: Programming/C# /C++/JAVA/Python
Agricultural Systems Technology

Facility Maintenance Technology
Therapeutic Massage/Pre-Therapeutic Ma
Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology
Information Technology: Android/ i0S/Mc
Construction Equipment Systems Technol«
Information Systems Security

Plumbing

Collision Repair and Refinishing Technolog
Computer Programming

Pharmacy Technology/Pre-Pharmacy Tect
Computer Information Technology
Esthetics Technology (Certificate)
Associate in General Education
Networking Technology

Web Technologies

Business Analyst

Heavy Equipment Operation - Manageme
IT: Cisco Network Associate/ Professional/
Global Logistics Technology
Infant/Toddler Care (Certificate)
Information Technology: Hacking and Fore
Phlebotomy/Pre-Phlebotomy

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

All Students
5828 25.9%
2907 12.9%
1273  5.7%
1248 5.6%
871 3.9%
863 3.8%
765 3.4%
493 2.2%
489  2.2%
446 2.0%
424 1.9%
410 1.8%
369 1.6%
358 1.6%
323 1.4%
320 1.4%
272 1.2%
261 1.2%
251 1.1%
204 0.9%
182 0.8%
177  0.8%
175  0.8%
172 0.8%
163  0.7%
162  0.7%
161  0.7%
159  0.7%
153  0.7%
144  0.6%
142 0.6%
141  0.6%
125  0.6%
117  0.5%
108  0.5%
107  0.5%
103  0.5%
101  0.4%
100 0.4%
89  0.4%
87 0.4%
86  0.4%
83  0.4%
76  0.3%
72 0.3%
67 0.3%
66  0.3%
51 0.2%
50 0.2%
48  0.2%
43 0.2%
40 0.2%
33 0.1%
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27 0.1%
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23 0.1%
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19 0.1%
18  0.1%
15 0.1%
13 0.06%
11 0.05%
10 0.04%
10 0.04%
9  0.04%
9  0.04%
9 0.04%
8 0.04%
7 0.03%
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New Students

26.8%
14.9%
5.1%
3.9%
4.0%
6.0%
7.8%
1.4%
0.8%
2.2%
1.3%
1.7%
1.6%
1.5%
1.3%
1.4%
0.7%
0.7%
0.1%
0.6%
0.80%
0.5%
0.8%
0.6%
0.9%
0.8%
0.8%
0.3%
0.9%
0.2%
0.4%
0.8%
0.5%
0.4%
0.2%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.5%
0.2%
0.4%
0.3%
0.07%
0.2%
0.2%
0.16%
0.1%
0.07%
0.13%
0.22%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.13%
0.10%

0.1%
0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%
0.07%
0.06%

0.06%
0.03%
0.06%

All Students New Students Estimated FTE 8,228
Computed Tomography & Magnetic Re 6 0.03% 2 0.03% | |All Students Total Enrollment 22,480
Information Technology: General, IT Fc 6 0.03% 3 0.04% | |[New Student Total Enrollment 6,720
Information Technology: Database Pro 6 0.03%
Basic Skills Plus 5 0.02% 3 0.04% | County Residence
Computer Tech Integration: Data Stora 5 0.02% All Students New Students
Global Business Management: Internat 5 0.02% 2 0.03% | |Wake 17,670 78.6% 5,017 74.7%
Information Technology: Computer Te¢ 5 0.02% 4 0.06% | |Johnston 1,133  5.0% 312 4.6%
Healthcare Simulation Technology 3 0.01% 1 0.01% | |Durham 662 2.9% 240 3.6%
Crime Scene Technician 2 0.01% Harnett 420 1.9% 121 1.8%
Distribution Management 2 0.009% Franklin 394 1.8% 116 1.7%
Information Technology: Hardware Sug 2 0.009% 1 0.01% | |Unknown 349 1.6% 191 2.8%
Information Technology: IT Help Desk 1 2 0.009% Orange 185 0.8% 58 0.9%
Information Technology: Linux Certifie: 2 0.009% Cumberland 139 0.6% 39  0.6%
Mechanical Drafting Technology 2 0.009% Granville 136  0.6% 43 0.6%
Computer Tech Integration: Healthcare 1 0.004% Combined (less than 0.5% ea.) 1392 6.2% 583 8.7%
Database Management 1 0.004%
Human Resources Management 1 0.004% Developmental/Student Success Courses**
Information Technology: Microsoft Cer 1 0.004% 1 0.01% | |Enrolled in: All Students New Students
Lateral Entry (Certificate) 1 0.004% At least Eng. or math 2,011 8.9% 1,406 20.9%
Principles of Corrections 1 0.004% 1 0.01% | |English 317 1.4% 174 2.6%
Math 1,295 5.8% 523  7.8%
Gender ACA-090, 111, 115 or 122 2,674 11.9% 1,576 23.5%
All Students New Students ACA-090 403 1.8% 327  4.9%
Female 12,199 54.3% 3,462 51.5% | |ACA-111 190 0.8% 88 1.3%
Male 10,271 45.7% 3,250 48.4% | |ACA-115 29  0.1% 7  01%
Unspecified 10 0.04% 8 0.1% | [ACA-122 2,068 9.2% 1,166 17.4%
EFL 282  1.3% 117 1.7%
Full-time/Part-time Status
All Students New Students Active Regular Credits
Full time 8,899 39.6% 3,167 47.1% All Students New Students
Part time 13,581 60.4% 3,553 52.9% | |Avg. Active Reg Cred 10 10
Min Active Reg Cred 1 1
Ethnic/Racial Background Max Active Reg Cred 24 22
All Students New Students
Asian 1,024 4.6% 289 4.3% Educational Goal
Asian/Pacific Island 2 0.01% 2 0.03% All Students New Students
Black 5,170 23.0% 1451 21.6% | |Degree, Diploma, or Cert 9,041 40.2% 2,197 32.7%
Hispanic 2,920 13.0% 875 13.0% | |Enhance New Empl Skills 1,230 5.5% 9 0.1%
Native American/Alaskan 105 0.5% 26 0.4% Enhance Present Job Skills 391 1.7% 422 6.3%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 34 0.2% 13 0.2% | |Goal Unknown 119 0.5% 22 0.3%
Non-resident 736 3.3% 188 2.8% Personal Enrichment 506 2.3% 148 2.2%
Two or More Races 687 3.1% 200 3.0% Transfer to College 11,193 49.8% 3,922 58.4%
White 11,136  49.5% 3425 51.0%
Unknown 666 3.0% 251 3.7% | Educational Level
Admission Status All Students New Students
All Students New Students Master's Degree or Higher 330 1.5% 115 1.7%
First-time 16,838 74.9% 5,248 78.1% | |Bachelor's Degree 1,579 7.0% 440 6.5%
Transfer 5599 24.9% 1,465 21.8% | |Associate Degree 1,056 4.7% 255 3.8%
One Year Vocational Diploma 356 1.6% 45  0.7%
Residence State Adult High School Diploma 192 0.9% 32 0.5%
All Students New Students GED Diploma 890  4.0% 149 2.2%
In State 21,057 93.7% 6,145 91.4% | |Complete High School 15,993 71.1% 4,546 67.6%
Out of State 1,423  6.3% 575  8.6% | |Eleventh Grade 954  4.2% 588 8.8%
Tenth Grade 811  3.6% 492 7.3%
Student Age Ninth Grade 62 0.3% 48 0.7%
All Students New Students Eighth Grade 241 1.1% 2 0.03%
Under 18 1,816 8.1% 1,196 17.8% | |Seventh Grade or Less 8 0.0% 2  0.03%
18-21 9,501 42.3% 3,528 52.5% | |Unknown 8  0.04% 6 0.1%
22-34 7,718 34.3% 1,392 20.7%
35-49 2,735  12.2% 468 7.0% | Delivery Method **
50 - 64 680  3.0% 134 2.0% | |Enrolledin: All Students New Students
Over 65 years 30 0.1% 2 0.03% | [enrolled in at least one Online 11,102  49.4% 2,659 39.6%
Average Age 25 22 Enrolled in at least one Hybrid 4,393 19.5% 1,568 23.3%
Enrolled, at least one Online or Hybrid 6,889  30.6% 1,669 24.8%
Students Awarded Financial Aid Enrolled in all Seated 8,595 38.2% 2,911 43.3%
All Students New Students Enrolled in all Online 5,568  24.8% 1,258 18.7%
Total Count 8,243 36.7% 2346 34.9% | |Enrolled all Hybrid 674  3.0% 265  3.9%
Veterans Receiving Benefits Placement Test
All Students New Students New Students
Total Count 922 4.1% 199 3.0% | |Waived due to HS GPA 60 0.89%
Notes:

-The Fall 2018 Curriculum Student Profile was developed by the Office of Strategic Planning and Assessment for Enrollment & Student Services
-The Primary Academic Programs section includes Associate, Diploma and Certificate and is reported for 100% of all and new students
-FTE Estimate: Provided by Curriculum Registrar on 09/10/2018

-Full-time: Students enrolled with 12 or more active regular credits

-Student Self-Reported: Gender, Ethnicity/Race, Admission Status, County Residence, Residence State, Age, Educational Goal, and Educational Level

-Data Extractions: Entrinsik Informer on 08/28/2018

**The sum of All or New students exceeds 100% due to possibility of a student being enrolled in more than one course or course delivery method at a time

Report Date: November 28, 2018
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