WAKE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Curriculum Student Profile for Fall 2018 Term



Primary Academic Program					Primary Academic Program (Continued)									
,	All St	udents	New S	Students	, , , , , ,	All Stu	•	New St	udents	Estimated FTE				8,228
Arts - Associate	5828	25.9%	1801	26.8%	Computed Tomography & Magnetic Re	6	0.03%	2	0.03%	All Students Total Enrollment				22,480
Associate in Science/Diploma in Science	2907	12.9%	1004	14.9%	Information Technology: General, IT Fo	6	0.03%	3	0.04%	New Student Total Enrollmen	t			6,720
Business Administration	1273	5.7%	344	5.1%	Information Technology: Database Prol	6	0.03%	_						
Nursing /Nurse Aide (Certificate) / Pre-Nu	1248 871	5.6% 3.9%	262 267	3.9% 4.0%	Basic Skills Plus	5 5	0.02% 0.02%	3	0.04%	County Residence	All Stu	dents	New Stu	udents
Engineering - Associate	863	3.8%	402	6.0%	Computer Tech Integration: Data Stora	5	0.02%	2	0.03%	Wake	17,670	78.6%	5,017	74.7%
Special Studies College Transfer Pathway	765	3.4%	521	7.8%	Global Business Management: Internat Information Technology: Computer Tec	5	0.02%	4	0.05%	Johnston	1,133	5.0%	312	4.6%
Early Childhood Education	493	2.2%	95	1.4%	Healthcare Simulation Technology	3	0.01%	1	0.01%	Durham	662	2.9%	240	3.6%
Medical Office Administration	489	2.2%	55	0.8%	Crime Scene Technician	2	0.01%			Harnett	420	1.9%	121	1.8%
Criminal Justice Technology	446	2.0%	148	2.2%	Distribution Management	2	0.009%			Franklin	394	1.8%	116	1.7%
Accounting	424	1.9%	90	1.3%	Information Technology: Hardware Sur	2	0.009%	1	0.01%	Unknown	349	1.6%	191	2.8%
Dental Assisting / Hygiene: Associate, Dip	410	1.8%	115	1.7%	Information Technology: IT Help Desk 1	2	0.009%			Orange	185	0.8%	58	0.9%
Simulation and Game Development	369 358	1.6% 1.6%	106 101	1.6% 1.5%	Information Technology: Linux Certifier	2 2	0.009% 0.009%			Cumberland Granville	139 136	0.6% 0.6%	39 43	0.6% 0.6%
Information Technology: Computer Progra Advertising and Graphic Design	323	1.4%	89	1.3%	Mechanical Drafting Technology Computer Tech Integration: Healthcare	1	0.003%			Combined (less than 0.5% ea.)	1392	6.2%	583	8.7%
Information Technology: Cyber Security, C		1.4%	92	1.4%	Database Management	1	0.004%			combined (iess than oisso ear)	1001	0.2,0	300	0.770
Radiography/Pre-Radiography	272	1.2%	44	0.7%	Human Resources Management	1	0.004%			Developmental/Student Succ	ess Cours	es**		
Human Services Technology	261	1.2%	50	0.7%	Information Technology: Microsoft Cer	1	0.004%	1	0.01%	Enrolled in:	All Stu	dents_	New Stu	
Associate in Science Early College	251	1.1%	5	0.1%	Lateral Entry (Certificate)	1	0.004%			At least Eng. or math	2,011	8.9%	1,406	20.9%
Information Technology: Network Manage	204	0.9%	41	0.6%	Principles of Corrections	1	0.004%	1	0.01%	English	317	1.4%	174	2.6%
Construction Management Technology	182	0.8%	54	0.80%	Candan					Math	1,295	5.8%	523	7.8%
Information Technology: Web Designer/Di Health and Fitness Science/Health and Fitr	177 175	0.8% 0.8%	35 52	0.5% 0.8%	Gender	All Stu	idents	New St	udents	ACA-090, 111, 115 or 122 ACA-090	2,674 403	11.9% 1.8%	1,576 327	23.5% 4.9%
Air Condition, Heat and Refriger Tech	172	0.8%	43	0.6%	Female	12,199	54.3%	3,462	51.5%	ACA-030 ACA-111	190	0.8%	88	1.3%
Arts - Associate in Fine Arts / Visual Arts	163	0.7%	59	0.9%	Male	10,271	45.7%	3,250	48.4%	ACA-115	29	0.1%	7	0.1%
Cosmetology	162	0.7%	51	0.8%	Unspecified	10	0.04%	8	0.1%	ACA-122	2,068	9.2%	1,166	17.4%
Automotive Systems Technology	161	0.7%	55	0.8%						EFL	282	1.3%	117	1.7%
Medical Assisting/Pre-Medical Assisting	159	0.7%	17	0.3%	Full-time/Part-time Status									
Welding Technology	153	0.7%	59	0.9%		All Stu		New St		Active Regular Credits				
Office Administration	144	0.6%	16	0.2%	Full time	8,899	39.6%	3,167	47.1%	Acce Astice Bas Cond	All Stu	<u>dents</u>	New Stu	<u>udents</u>
Culinary Arts	142 141	0.6% 0.6%	30 53	0.4% 0.8%	Part time	13,581	60.4%	3,553	52.9%	Avg. Active Reg Cred Min Active Reg Cred	10 1		10 1	
Business Analytics Biopharmaceutical Technology	125	0.6%	35	0.5%	Ethnic/Racial Background					Max Active Reg Cred	24		22	
Mechanical Engineering Technology	117	0.5%	28	0.4%		All Stu	idents	New St	udents	max receive neg erea				
Information Technology: Data Science and	108	0.5%	15	0.2%	Asian	1,024	4.6%	289	4.3%	Educational Goal				
Hospitality Management / Hospitality Rest	107	0.5%	28	0.4%	Asian/Pacific Island	2	0.01%	2	0.03%		All Stu	dents_	New Stu	udents
Electrical System Technology	103	0.5%	35	0.5%	Black	5,170	23.0%	1451	21.6%	Degree, Diploma, or Cert	9,041	40.2%	2,197	32.7%
Information Technology: Technical Suppor	101	0.4%	25	0.4%	Hispanic	2,920	13.0%	875	13.0%	Enhance New Empl Skills	1,230	5.5%	9	0.1%
Architectural Technology	100 89	0.4% 0.4%	27 33	0.4% 0.5%	Native American/Alaskan	105 34	0.5% 0.2%	26 13	0.4% 0.2%	Enhance Present Job Skills Goal Unknown	391 119	1.7% 0.5%	422 22	6.3% 0.3%
Information Technology: Computer Engine Electronics Engineering Technology	87	0.4%	33 17	0.3%	Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Non-resident	736	3.3%	188	2.8%	Personal Enrichment	506	2.3%	148	2.2%
Baking and Pastry Arts	86	0.4%	19	0.3%	Two or More Races	687	3.1%	200	3.0%	Transfer to College	11,193	49.8%	3,922	58.4%
Emergency Medical Science / Pre-Emerge	83	0.4%	36	0.5%	White	11,136	49.5%	3425	51.0%		,		-,-	
Supply Chain Management	76	0.3%	14	0.2%	Unknown	666	3.0%	251	3.7%	Educational Level				
Fire Protection Technology	72	0.3%	24	0.4%	Admission Status					.	All Stu	<u>dents</u>	New Stu	<u>udents</u>
Interior Design / Residential Interior Desig	67	0.3%	22	0.3%		All Stu		New Str	<u>udents</u>	Master's Degree or Higher	330	1.5%	115	1.7%
Medical Laboratory Technology/Pre-Medi	66	0.3%	5	0.07%	First-time	16,838	74.9%	5,248	78.1%	Bachelor's Degree	1,579	7.0%	440	6.5%
Civil Engineering Technology	51	0.2%	13	0.2%	Transfer	5,599	24.9%	1,465	21.8%	Associate Degree	1,056	4.7%	255	3.8%
Information Technology: Data Storage and Geomatics Technology	50 48	0.2% 0.2%	11 11	0.2% 0.16%	Residence State					One Year Vocational Diploma Adult High School Diploma	356 192	1.6% 0.9%	45 32	0.7% 0.5%
Information Technology: Healthcare Busin	43	0.2%	6	0.10%	Residence State	All Stu	idents	New St	udents	GED Diploma	890	4.0%	149	2.2%
(Program not identified)	40	0.2%	5	0.07%	In State	21,057	93.7%	6,145	91.4%	Complete High School	15,993	71.1%	4,546	67.6%
IT: Programming/C# /C++/JAVA/Python	33	0.1%	9	0.13%	Out of State	1,423	6.3%	575	8.6%	Eleventh Grade	954	4.2%	588	8.8%
Agricultural Systems Technology	32	0.1%	15	0.22%						Tenth Grade	811	3.6%	492	7.3%
Facility Maintenance Technology	30	0.1%	15	0.2%	Student Age					Ninth Grade	62	0.3%	48	0.7%
Therapeutic Massage/Pre-Therapeutic Ma	30	0.1%	13	0.2%	ll	All Stu		New St		Eighth Grade	241	1.1%	2	0.03%
Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology	29	0.1%	13	0.2%	Under 18	1,816	8.1%	1,196	17.8%	Seventh Grade or Less	8	0.0%	2	0.03%
Information Technology: Android/ iOS/Mc	29 27	0.1% 0.1%	9 7	0.13% 0.10%	18 - 21 22 - 34	9,501 7,718	42.3% 34.3%	3,528 1,392	52.5% 20.7%	Unknown	8	0.04%	6	0.1%
Construction Equipment Systems Technolo			,	0.10%	35 - 49					Delivery Method **				
Information Systems Security	27 27	0.1% 0.1%	10	0.1%	50 - 64	2,735 680	12.2% 3.0%	468 134	7.0% 2.0%	Enrolled in:	All Stu	donts	New Stu	udents
Plumbing Collision Repair and Refinishing Technolog	26	0.1%	8	0.1%	Over 65 years	30	0.1%	2	0.03%	Enrolled in at least one Online	11,102	49.4%	2,659	39.6%
Computer Programming	23	0.1%	o	0.170	Average Age	2		22		Enrolled in at least one Hybrid	4,393	19.5%	1,568	23.3%
Pharmacy Technology/Pre-Pharmacy Tech	23	0.1%	5	0.1%						Enrolled, at least one Online or Hybrid	6,889	30.6%	1,669	24.8%
Computer Information Technology	22	0.1%			Students Awarded Financial	Aid				Enrolled in all Seated	8,595	38.2%	2,911	43.3%
Esthetics Technology (Certificate)	19	0.1%	8	0.1%		All Stu	idents	New St	<u>udents</u>	Enrolled in all Online	5,568	24.8%	1,258	18.7%
Associate in General Education	18	0.1%			Total Count	8,243	36.7%	2346	34.9%	Enrolled all Hybrid	674	3.0%	265	3.9%
Networking Technology	15	0.1%			Voterens Bereitin B. C.					Discoment Total				
Web Technologies	13 11	0.06%	6	0.10/	Veterans Receiving Benefits	VII C+··	Idents	Now, C+.	udents	Placement Test			New Stu	udents
Business Analyst	11 10	0.05% 0.04%	6 5	0.1% 0.07%	Total Count	<u>All Stu</u> 922	4.1%	New Str 199	3.0%	Waived due to HS GPA			New Sti	0.89%
Heavy Equipment Operation - Managemei IT: Cisco Network Associate/ Professional/	10	0.04%	4	0.06%	Notes:	JLL	7.1/0	133	J.U/0	Walved due to 113 OFA			00	J.UJ/0
Global Logistics Technology	9	0.04%			-The Fall 2018 Curriculum Student					egic Planning and Assessment for Enr			vices	
Infant/Toddler Care (Certificate)	9	0.04%	4	0.06%					a and Cert	ificate and is reported for 100% of al	I and new st	udents		
Information Technology: Hacking and Fore		0.04%		0.03%										
Phlebotomy/Pre-Phlebotomy	8	0.04%		0.06%	-Student Self-Reported: Gender, Et	thnicity/Ra	ce, Admissio		ounty Resi	dence, Residence State, Age, Educati	ional Goal, a	nd Education	onal Level	
Magnetic Resonance Imaging	7	0.03%			-Data Extractions: Entrinsik Inform	ner on 08/2	8/2018							

**The sum of All or New students exceeds 100% due to possibility of a student being enrolled in more than one course or course delivery method at a time

Report Date: November 28, 2018